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4 ENGLISH

Always unplug the appliance from the mains
before assembling, disassembling or making
adjustments to any of the accessories.

Keep the appliance out of the reach of children.

The motor only starts if the blender jar or the mill
attachment has been correctly assembled onto
the motor unit.

Make sure the blade unit is securely fastened onto
the mill beaker before you screw the mill
attachment onto the motor unit.

Never touch the blade unit when it is assembled
on the appliance and the appliance is plugged in.

Avoid touching the cutting edges of the blade
units when cleaning them. They are very sharp
and you could easily cut your fingers on them.

Important

D Read these instructions for use carefully and
look at the illustrations before using the
appliance.

D Keep these instructions for future reference.

D Check if the voltage indicated on the
appliance corresponds to the local mains
voltage (110-127V or 220-240V) before you
connect the appliance.

D Never use any accessories or parts from
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other manufacturers or that have not been
specifically advised by Philips.Your guarantee
will become invalid if such accessories or
parts have been used.

Do not exceed the maximum level indicated
on the accessories.

Do not exceed the quantities and preparation
times indicated in the table.

Never remove accessories or parts from the
motor unit while the appliance is running.
Always unplug the appliance first.

Never use the accessories to switch the
appliance on and off!

Never let the appliance run unattended.

Do not use the appliance if the mains cord,
the plug or other parts are damaged.

If the mains cord is damaged, it must be
replaced by Philips, a service centre
authorised by Philips or similarly qualified
persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Let hot ingredients cool down before
chopping them or pouring them into the jar
(max. temperature 80°C/175°F), especially for
recipes that require large quantities of oil or
fat.

To avoid spillage, never fill the jar beyond the
maximum level indication (1.5 litres),
particularly not if you are blending hot liquids
(maximum 1.1 litres).

To avoid spillage, always insert the stopper
into the lid before you start processing.
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D Never reach into the jar with your fingers or
an object while the appliance is running or
when the appliance is connected to the mains.

D If the ingredients stick to the wall of the
blender, switch the appliance off, unplug the
appliance and loosen the ingredients from the
wall by adding liquid or using a spatula.

Preparing the appliance for use

Wash all accessories and detachable parts (see
'Cleaning").

D Wind excess mains cord round the base of
the appliance.

Using the appliance

Blender

D The blender is intended for:

- Blending fluids, e.g. dairy products, sauces, fruit
juices, soups, mixed drinks, shakes.

- Mixing soft ingredients, e.g. pancake batter or
mayonnaise.

- Pureeing cooked ingredients, e.g. for making
baby food.

Il Mount the jar onto the motor unit. Fasten
it by turning it in the direction of the
arrow.The jar is properly fixed when the
notch in its lower rim is in line with the
line above the buttons on the motor
housing.
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Do not exert too much pressure on the handle

of the jar.

Open the lid by pressing the projection on
the side of the handle.

D To remove the lid, open it and then pull it
upwards.
Only remove the lid for cleaning purposes.

Put the ingredients in the jar.

Never fill the jar with ingredients that have a
temperature of over 80°C.

Close the lid.
Insert the stopper into the lid.

To avoid spillage, always insert the stopper into
the lid before you start processing.

A Put the mains plug in the wall socket.

Select the required setting by pressing the
appropriate button and the appliance will
switch on automatically.

D The speed buttons allow you to choose the
right speed to obtain optimal results. See the
table for the recommended speeds.
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Ingredients Speed

liquid ingredients (e.g. chocolate milk, speed |
milk with fruit, mayonnaise)

heavy, mainly solid ingredients (e.g. ice speed 3
cubes, soups, beans, etc.)

Press the pulse button (M-button) a few times
to let the appliance run for only a few
seconds at a time. The appliance will stop
when you release the button. Press the pulse
button as often as is necessary.

Always switch the appliance off before you open
the lid.

IEl Press the O-switch to switch the appliance
off.

Never switch the appliance on or off by turning

the jar.

Recipes can be found in the 'Recipes' chapter
below.

Tips

To avoid spillage, never fill the jar above the
maximum level indication (1.5 litres), particularly
not if you are blending hot liquids (maximum

. llitres).
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D If you are blending foaming liquids, never fill
the jar beyond the 1.2 | indication.

D Liquid ingredients (e.g. oil) can be poured into
the blender jar through the opening in the lid
while the appliance is running.

Do not let the blender run for more than

3 minutes at a time. If you have not finished
blending after 3 minutes, switch the appliance off
for one minute before you continue blending.

D Dry ingredients must not be processed for
more than | minute.

D Cut solid ingredients into smaller pieces
before putting them in the blender jar. Do not
process a large quantity of solid ingredients at
the same time. Process these ingredients in a
series of small batches instead.

D If you are not satisfied with the result when
blending solid ingredients, switch the blender
off and press the pulse button (M-button) a
few times to let the blender run briefly.You
can also stir the ingredients with a spatula
(not while the blender is running!) or pour
out some of the contents of the jar and
process smaller amounts.

D To crush ice cubes, drop max. 5 cubes per
batch through the opening in the lid onto the
rotating blades.

D To make tomato juice, cut the tomatoes in
four and drop the pieces through the opening
in the lid onto the rotating blades.
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Never reach into the jar with your fingers or an
object (e.g. a spatula) while the blender is running.

D If you are processing solid and liquid
ingredients at the same time, pour the liquid
ingredients in the jar before switching the
appliance on.Add the solid ingredients while
the appliance is running.

Filter (HR 1757 only)

D You can use the filter accessory to obtain
extra finely blended sauces, fresh fruit juices
or cocktails. All pips and skins will be caught in
the filter.

Il Make sure the appliance is unplugged.
Remove the blender jar from the appliance
and put the filter in the blender jar.

Make sure the filter is properly fitted onto the

bottom of the jar The grooves of the filter and the

ribs inside the blender jar will help you put the
filter in the right position.

g4 Put the lid on the jar to fix the filter in its
)
proper position.

Put the blender jar back on the motor unit
and insert the plug into the wallsocket.
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Put the ingredients in the filter through the
opening in the lid.

Never fill the filter beyond its metal part. Do not

use the filter to process hot ingredients.

Add water or another liquid.

I Insert the stopper into the opening in the
lid and switch the appliance on. Select the
highest speed and let the appliance run for
max. 40 seconds.

Switch the appliance off. Pour out the
drink through the spout of the blender jar.

Il For optimal results, put the jar with the
remaining ingredients back onto the
appliance and let it run for a few more
seconds.

[Ell Pour out the rest of the drink.

Tips

D Particularly when you are processing large
quantities, we advise you not to put all the
ingredients in the filter at the same time. Start
processing a small quantity, let the appliance
run for a moment, switch it off and then add
another small quantity. Repeat this procedure
until you have processed all the ingredients.
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D For making soy milk:

Soak soy beans for 4 hours before processing
them.

You can process max. 50 g. of dry soy beans with
max. 500 ml. water at a time.

D For making fruit juices and cocktails:

For the best results, add approx. 300 ml water (or
another liquid if you are making e.g. cocktails, etc.)
to 150 g fruit.

Mill

D The mill attachment can be used for grinding
and chopping ingredients such as
peppercorns, sesame seeds, rice, wheat,
coconut flesh, nuts (shelled), coffee beans, soy
beans, dried peas, cheese, breadcrumbs, etc.

Always process cloves, star anise and aniseed

together with other ingredients. If processed

separately, these ingredients may attack the
plastic materials of the appliance.

The mill is not suitable for chopping very hard
ingredients like nutmeg and ice cubes.

B Put the ingredients in the beaker.
Process only dry ingredients. Do not fill the
beaker beyond the '"MAX" indication.

See the table for the advised quantities.
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Quantities and preparation times

pepper corns 525¢

sesame seed 10-50 g
rice, wheat 25-75¢
soy beans 25-75¢g
dried peas 25-75¢g
coconut flesh 25-75¢g
coffee beans 25-50 ¢
cheese 25-75¢g
bread crumbs 20-40 g
sugar cubes 25-50 g
nuts (shelled) 25-75¢

Make sure the rubber ring on the blade
unit is properly placed.

Screw the blade unit onto the beaker.
If this requires some effort, moisten the rubber
ring with a drop of water.
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Turn the assembled mill upside down and
screw it onto the motor unit in the
direction of the arrow.

We advise you to operate the mill by
means of the pulse button (M-button).

Never use the mill for more than 30 seconds
without interruption.

D After processing, you can use the shaker lid to
sprinkle the ingredients evenly onto a dish.

Cleaning of the appliance, its parts and the
accessories is easiest immediately after use.

Never clean the accessories or parts of the
appliance in the dishwasher.

Clean the motor unit with a moist cloth.

Do not use abrasives, scourers, alcohol, etc.

Il Unplug the appliance, detach the
accessories and parts you have used and
clean them in warm, soapy water.
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Then rinse them under the tap to wash
away soap residues.

Quick cleaning of the blender jar

Bl Pour lukewarm water and some washing-
up liquid into the blender jar, up to the
Quick Clean level indication (500 ml) on
the jar. Do not exceed this level when
using the Quick Clean function.

Close the lid and insert the stopper into
the lid.

Press the Quick Clean button and let the
appliance run for a few moments. Stop as
soon as the jar is clean.

Detach the blender jar and rinse it with
clean water.

Only remove the lid (by pulling it off the
blender jar) for cleaning purposes!

Cleaning the filter (HR1757 only)

Il Take the filter out of the blender jar.

Hold the filter over a waste bin and gently
shake out its contents.

Rinse the filter under the tap.
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Information & service

If you need information or if you have a problem,
please visit the Philips Web site at
www.philips.com or contact the Philips Customer
Care Centre in your country (you will find its
phone number in the worldwide guarantee
leaflet). If there is no Customer Care Centre in
your country, turn to your local Philips dealer or
contact the Service Department of Philips
Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.

The hole in the lid can be used to add drops of
liquid to the ingredients in the jar in order to
obtain the required level of consistency.

Mayonnaise (about 300 ml)
- 2 egg yolks or | whole egg

- | tsp mustard powder

- | tsp salt

- 1/2 tsp pepper

- | tsp sugar

- 30 ml vinegar or lemon juice

- 300 ml ol

v

All the ingredients have to be at room
temperature.

Put the egg or egg yolks in the blender jar, add
salt, pepper and mustard powder and half of the
vinegar or lemon juice and blend at average
speed. Pour oil through the hole in the lid until the
mayonnaise becomes thick. Then add the
remaining vinegar or lemon juice and season
according to taste.

v
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> Store in the refrigerator.

Carrot cake

4 eggs

200 g sliced carrot

- 200 ml milk

- 100 g condensed milk
- 300 g sugar

- 300 g wheat flour

- 150 g ol

- | tsp dried yeast

> Put the eggs, the sliced carrots, the milk, the
condensed milk and the sugar in the blender jar
and process it for approx. |5 seconds at max.
speed.

» Add the wheat flour spoon by spoon. When the

mixture has become homogeneous, gradually add

the oil through the small hole in the safety lock.

Finally add the dried yeast and let the appliance

run for another 5 seconds.

Put the mixture in a baking tin and bake it at

180° for approx. 40 minutes.

v

Salad dressing

- | part vinegar or lemon
- 3 parts oil

- salt, pepper

> Pour vinegar or lemon juice into the blender jar,
add salt and pepper and switch the appliance on.
Process until the salt and pepper have dissolved.
Then add the oil through the hole in the lid until a
homogeneous dressing has formed.
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>

You can also prepare a larger quantity of this
basic dressing and store it in the refrigerator.
Always shake before use to mix the ingredients.

Cheese cake

v

v

4 eggs

525 ml milk

75g margarine

90g Parmesan cheese cut into |-cm cubes
440g sugar

290g corn flour

250¢g wheat flour

| tsp baking powder

Put the eggs, milk, margarine, Parmesan cheese
and sugar in the jar. Let the appliance run at
maximum speed for 10 seconds.

Add the corn flour spoon by spoon and let the
appliance run for 20 seconds at maximum speed.
Then add the wheat flour spoon by spoon and let
the appliance run for another 30 seconds at
maximum speed.Add the baking powder and let
the appliance run for 10 more seconds.Then turn
the appliance off. Put the mixture in a baking tin
that has been greased with oil or margarine and
then floured. Bake the cheese cake in the oven at
200 - 210°C for approximately 35-40 minutes.
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Troubleshooting guide
Problem Solution

The appliance does not ~ The appliance is provided with a safety system.The

work appliance will not work if the accessories have not
been assembled properly on the motor unit or have
not been assembled at all. Check whether the
accessories have been assembled properly (see
various sections of these direction for use). Switch off
the appliance first!

The blade unit or motor ~ Switch off the appliance and process a smaller
unit is blocked. quantity.

The motor unit gives off ~ This is normal. If the appliance continues to give off
an unpleasant smell the  this smell after you have used it a few times, check
first few times the whether the quantity you are processing, the
appliance is used. processing time or the processing speed are correct.

The appliance makes a Switch off the appliance and unplug it. Contact the
lot of noise, smells, feels  nearest Philips service or take the appliance to your
hot to touch, emits dealer.

smoke, etc.

The mill vibrates strongly, Check whether the blade unit has been properly
produces a lot of noise  assembled onto the beaker.

or the blade unit is out of

alignment.

Powder leaks from the Check whether the rubber ring has been properly
mill assembled.

Make sure the rubber ring has been assembled
properly. The ring should lie flat round the interface.
Note: a small amount of leakage is normal.

Although the filter has Make sure that the filter has been assembled properly
been assembled, the fruit in the blender jar:
juice or soy milk contains

pulp.

* If problems persist or if other problems occur, please contact the Philips
Customer Care Centre or the nearest Philips service centre.
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Mesures de sécurité

Débranchez toujours I'appareil avant d'assembler,
désassembler ou de retirer les accessoires.

Tenez I'appareil hors de portée des enfants.

Le moteur ne fonctionne pas si le bol mixer ou le
moulin n'ont pas été correctement fixés sur le
bloc moteur.

Assurez-vous que |'ensemble couteaux est
correctement fixé sur le moulin avant de visser le
moulin sur le bloc moteur.

Ne touchez jamais |'ensemble couteaux s'il est
assemblé sur |'appareil branché.

Faites attention a ne jamais toucher les lames de
I'ensemble couteau pendant le nettoyage.Vous
pourriez vous couper les doigts.

Lisez ces recommandations ainsi que les
illustrations avant d'utiliser votre appareil.
Conservez ce mode d'emploi pour usage
ultérieur.

Avant de brancher l'appareil, vérifiez que la
tension indiquée sur l'appareil correspond a la
tension du secteur de votre logement (I 10-
127V ou 220-240V).

N'utilisez jamais des accessoires ou des
composants autres que ceux d'origine et
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recommandés par Philips. Philips décline toute
résponsabilité si ce n'était pas le cas et la
garantie ne serait pas considérée comme
valable.

Ne dépassez pas le repéere de remplissage
maximum indiqué sur les accessoires.

Ne dépassez pas les quantités maximums et
les temps d'utilisation indiqués dans le tableau.
N'6tez jamais les accessoires ou les
composants du bloc moteur pendant que
I'appareil fonctionne. Débranchez toujours
I'appareil.

N'utilisez jamais les accessoires pour mettre
en marche ou pour arréter |'appareil!

Ne laissez jamais I'appareil fonctionner sans
surveillance.

N'utilisez pas |'appareil si le cordon
d'alimentation, la fiche ou d'autres piéces sont
détériorés.

Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagg, il
ne doit &tre remplacé que par Philips, par un
Centre Service Agréé Philips ou par des
personnes qualifiées pour éviter tout
accident.

Laissez les aliments cuits refroidir avant de les
hacher ou de les verser dans le bol
(température maximale 80°C/175°F), surtout
si les recettes nécessitent une grande quantité
d'huile ou de graisse.

Pour éviter tout débordement, ne dépassez
jamais le niveau maximum (1,5 I), surtout si
vous préparez des ingrédients liquides chauds
(dans ce cas le niveau max. est 1,2 I).
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D Pour éviter tout débordement, fixez toujours
le bouchon sur le couvercle avant de
commencer.

D Ne mettez jamais vos doigts ou tout autre
objet dans le bol mixer pendant le
fonctionnement de |'appareil ou quand
I'appareil est branché.

D Si les ingrédients collent a la paroi du mixer,
arrétez |'appareil, débranchez-le et décoller
les ingrédients en ajoutant un peu d'eau ou a
I'aide d'une spatule.

Préparation de I'appareil a I'emploi

Lavez tous les accessoires et pieces détachables
(voir 'Nettoyage").

D Enroulez le cordon d'alimentation autour de
la base de I'appareil.

Utilisation de I'appareil

Mixer

D Le mixer est destiné a:

- Mélanger des ingrédients liquides, tels que les
produits laitiers, les sauces, les jus de fruits, les
soupes, les cocktails, et les milk-shakes.

- Mixer des ingrédients mous comme la pate a
crépes ou la mayonnaise.

- Réduire en purée des aliments cuits, pour les
nourrissons par exemple.
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Il Montez le bol sur le bloc moteur. Fixez-le
en tournant dans le sens de la fleche. Le
bol est correctement fixé lorsque la dent
de la partie inférieure est alignée avec la
ligne au-dessus des boutons du bloc
moteur.

N'exercez pas trop de pression sur la poignée du
bol mixer.

Ouvrez le couvercle en appuyant sur la
projection du coté de la poignée.

D Pour retirer le couvercle, ouvrez-le d'abord et
puis tirez vers le haut.
Ne retirez le couvercle que lorsque vous le

nettoyez.

Mettez les ingrédients dans le bol.

Ne remplissez jamais le bol avec des ingrédients
ayant une température de plus de 80°C.

Fermez le couvercle.
Assemblez le bouchon sur le couvercle.

Pour éviter tout débordement, fixez toujours le
bouchon avant de commencer la préparation.

A Branchez a nouveau l'appareil.
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Sélectionnez la vitesse nécessaire en
appuyant sur le réglage approprié et
I'appareil se mettra en marche
automatiquement.

D Les réglages de vitesse vous permettent de
régler la vitesse correcte de I'appareil pour
obtenir des résultats optimaux. Consultez le
tableau pour les réglages de vitesse

recommandés.
Ingrédients Vitesse
ingrédients liquides (par ex. lait au vitesse |

chocolat, lait aux fruits, mayonnaise)

ingrédients solides par ex. une vitesse 2
combinaison d'ingrédients liquides et
solides (pour sauce tomate, etc.)

en grande partie ingrédients solides (par  vitesse 3
ex. glagons, soupes, feves, etc.)

D Appuyez sur la touche éclair (M) plusieurs fois
pour un usage momentané. L'appareil s'arréte
lorsque vous relachez la touche. Appuyez sur
la touche éclair aussi souvent que nécessaire.

Arrétez toujours I'appareil avant d'ouvrir le
couvercle.

Il Appuyez sur le bouton 0 pour arréter
I'appareil.
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N'arrétez jamais et ne mettez I'appareil en
marche en tournant le bol.

Recettes : voir chapitre ci-dessous.

Suggestions

Pour éviter tout débordement, ne dépassez jamais
le niveau maximum (1,5 1), surtout si vous
préparez des ingrédients liquides chauds (dans ce
cas le niveau max. est |,2 ).

D Si vous préparez un liquide qui peut mousser,
n'ajoutez pas plus de 1,2 litre dans le bol
mixer.

D Pendant le fonctionement du mixer; vous
pouvez dévisser le bouchon, le retirer du
couvercle et verser des ingrédients liquides
(par ex. I'huile) dans le bol mixer.

Ne laissez pas le mixer fonctionner plus de

3 minutes sans interruption. Si vous n'avez pas fini
I'opération apres 3 minutes, arrétez |'appareil
pendant un minute avant de continuer.

D Les ingrédients solides ne doivent pas étre
préparés plus d'une minute.

D Coupez les aliments en morceaux pour les
introduire dans le bol mixer. Si vous devez
traiter d'importantes quantités d'aliments, ne
traitez que des petites portions a la fois.
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D Si vous n'étes pas satisfait des résultats
lorsque vous mélangez des ingrédients solides,
arrétez le mixer et appuyez sur la touche
éclair (M) plusieurs fois pour un usage
momentané.Vous pouvez aussi mélanger les
ingrédients avec une spatule (uniquement
apres l'arrét complet du mixer!) ou verser un
peu du contenu dans un autre bol afin de
préparer une quantité plus faible.

D Pour hacher des glagons, laissez tomber
4/5 glagons par l'ouverture du couvercle sur
les couteaux rotatifs en marche.

D Pour faire du jus de tomate, découpez les
tomates en quatre et laissez les morceaux
tomber par I'ouverture du couvercle sur les
couteaux rotatifs.

N'introduisez jamais vos doigts ou tout autre
objet (par ex. une spatule) dans le bol pendant le
fonctionnement.

D Si vous mélangez des ingrédients solides et
liquides en méme temps, versez les
ingrédients liquides dans le bol avant de
mettre |'appareil en marche.Ajoutez les
ingrédients solides tandis que I'appareil
fonctionne.

Filere (HR1757 uniquement)

D Vous pouvez utiliser I'accessoire filtre pour
obtenir des sauces plus onctueuses, des jus de
fruits ou des cocktails. Tous les pépins et
peaux resteront dans le filtre.
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Il Assurez-vous que I'appareil est débranché.
Retirez le bol mixer de I'appareil et mettez
le filtre.

Positionnez le fitre correctement sur le bol mixer.

Assurez-vous que les rainures du filtre se fixent

parfaitement sur les cotes a l'intérieur du bol

mixer:

Placez le couvercle sur le bol pour fixer le
filtre en place.

Fixez le bol mixer sur le bloc moteur et
introduisez la fiche dans la prise murale.

Introduisez les ingrédients dans le filtre par
l'orifice du couvercle.

Ne remplissez jamais le fitre au-deld de la partie

métallique. N'utilisez jamais le filtre pour préparer

des ingrédients tres chauds.

Ajoutez de I'eau ou un autre liquide.

A Fixez le bouchon et mettez I'appareil en
marche. Sélectionnez la vitesse la plus
haute et laissez |'appareil fonctionner
pendant 40 secondes au maximum.

Arrétez |'appareil.Versez la boisson par le
bec verseur du bol mixeur.
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IEl Pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats,
replacez le bol mixer avec les ingrédients
restants sur l'appareil et laissez-le
fonctionner encore quelques secondes.

[El Versez le reste de la boisson.

Suggestions

D Surtout si vous traitez d'importantes
quantités d'ingrédients, il n'est pas
recommandé de mettre tous les ingrédients a
la fois. Commencez a préparer une petite
portion, laissez |'appareil fonctionner pendant
quelques instants, arrétez-le et ajoutez une
autre portion. Répétez la procédure jusqu'a ce
que vous ayez terminer tous les ingrédients.

D Pour préparer du lait de soja:

Faites tremper les germes de soja pendant 4 heures

avant de les préparer.

Vous pouvez préparer max. 50 g de germes de

soja secs avec 500 ml d'eau a la fois.

D Pour faire des jus de fruits et cocktails:

Pour les meilleurs résultats, ajoutez environ

300 ml d'eau (ou tout autre liquide si vous faites
des cocktails, etc.) a 150 g de fruits.

Moulin

D L'accessoire moulin peut étre utilisé pour
moudre ou hacher des ingrédients tels que les
grains de poivre, graines de sésame, riz, blé,
noix de coco, noix (décortiquées), grains de
café, soja, pois secs, fromage, chapelure, etc.
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Hachez toujours les gousses d'ail et les grains
d'anis avec d'autres ingrédients. Si vous les hachez
a part, ces ingrédients peuvent attaquer le
matériel en plastique de I'appareil.

Le moulin n'est pas approprié pour raper des
ingrédients durs tels que la muscade ou les
glagons.

Il Mettez les ingrédients dans le verre du
moulin.

Traitez seulement des ingrédients solides. Ne

remplissez pas le verre au-dela de 'MAX".

Veuillez consulter le tableau pour les quantités

recommandées.

grains de poivre 5-25¢

graines de sésame 10-50 g
riz, blé 25-75¢g
soja 25-75¢g
pois secs 25-75¢g
noix de coco 25-75¢g
grains de café 25-50 ¢
fromage 25-75¢g
chapelure 20-40 g
morceaux de sucre 25-50 g

noix (décortiquées) 25-75¢
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Assurez-vous que |'anneau en caoutchouc
est correctement fixé sur |'ensemble
couteaux.

Vissez |'ensemble couteaux sur le verre.
Si besoin, humidifiez I'anneau en caoutchouc avec
une goutte d'eau.

Renversez le moulin et vissez-le sur le bloc
moteur dans la direction de la fleche.

Nous vous recommandons d'activer le
moulin a l'aide de la touche éclair (M).

N'utilisez jamais le moulin pendant plus de 30
secondes sans interruption.

D A lafin, vous pouvez utiliser le couvercle du
shaker pour répandre les ingrédients
uniformément sur le plat.

Il est plus facile de laver I'appareil, les composants
et les accessoires immédiatement apres utilisation.
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Les accessoires ne doivent pas étre lavés au lave
vaisselle.

Le bloc moteur peut étre nettoyé avec un chiffon
humide.

N'utilisez pas d'éponges ou produits abrasifs
alcool, etc.

Il Débranchez I'appareil, 6tez les accessoires
et les composants utilisés et nettoyez-les a
I'eau chaude savonneuse.

Ensuite rincez-les bien avec de I'eau claire.

Nettoyage rapide du bol mixer

Il Versez de I'eau tiéde et un peu de produit
vaisselle dans le bol mixer jusqu'a
l'indication de Nettoyage Rapide (500 ml)
sur le bol. Ne dépassez pas cette indication
lors de I'utilisation de la fonction
Nettoyage Rapide.

Fermez le couvercle et assemblez le
bouchon sur le couvercle.

Appuyez sur le bouton Nettoyage Rapide
et laissez |'appareil fonctionner quelques
secondes. Arrétez lorsque le bol mixer est
propre.
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Détachez le bol mixer et rincez-le avec de
I'eau claire.

Ne retirez le couvercle (en I'6tant du bol
mixer) que lorsque vous le nettoyez!

Nettoyage du filtre (HR1757 uniquement)

Il Otez le filtre du bol mixer.
Secouez le filtre au dessus d'une poubelle.

Rincez le filtre 4 I'eau du robinet.

Information et service

Pour toute réparation/information, ou en cas de
probleme, visitez notre website: www.philips.com.
Ou veuillez contacter le Service Consommateurs
Philips de votre pays (vous trouverez le numéro
de téléphone dans le dépliant sur la garantie
internationale). S'il n'y a aucun Service
Consommateurs Philips dans votre pays,
contactez votre distributeur ou le Service
Department of Philips Domestic Appliances and
Personal Care BV.

L'orifice dans le couvercle peut étre utilisé pour
ajouter du liquide aux ingrédients dans bol, afin
d'obtenir la consistence voulue.
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Mayonnaise (environ 300 ml)
- 2 jaunes d'oeufs ou | oeuf

- lc.a c. de farine de moutarde

- lc.ac.de sel

- 1/2 c.a c.de poivre

- | c.ac.desucre

- 30 ml de vinaigre ou jus de citron

- 300 ml d'huile

> Tous les ingrédients doivent étre a température
ambiante.

> Mettez les jaunes d'oeufs ou un gros oeuf dans le
bol mixer, ajoutez le sel, le poivre, la moutarde et
la moitié de la quantité de vinaigre ou jus de
citron. Mélangez a vitesse moyenne. Versez ['huile
graduellement par ['orifice du couvercle jusqu'a ce
que la mayonnaise ait la consitance voulue.
Ajoutez graduellement ensuite le reste du vinaigre
ou jus de citron et assaisonnez au godt.

> A garder au frais dans le réfrigérateur.

Tarte aux carottes

- 4 oeufs

- 200 g de carottes en rondelles
- 200 ml de lait

- 100 g de lait concentré

- 300 g de sucre

- 300 g de farine de blé

- 150 g d'huile

- | c.a c.de levure déshydratée
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> Mettez les oeufs, les rondelles de carottes, le lait,
le lait concentré et le sucre dans le bol mixer et
mélangez pendant |5 secondes a la vitesse
maximum.

> Ajoutez-y la farine de blé a I'aide d'une cuillére.
Lorsque la préparation est homogene, gjoutez
graduellement I'huile par l'orifice du couvercle.A la
fin mettez la levure déshydratée et faites
fonctionner I'appareil encore 5 secondes.

> Versez la pdte dans un moule et faites cuire a
180° pendant environ 40 minutes.

Sauce pour salades

- | dose de vinaigre ou jus de citron
- 3 doses d'huile

- sel, poivre

> Versez le vinaigre ou le jus de citron dans le bol
mixer, gjoutez le sel et le poivre, et mettez
I'appareil en marche. Mélangez jusqu'a ce que le
sel et le poivre soient dissouts. Ajoutez-y I'huile
graduellement par ['orifice du couvercle jusqu'a ce
que vous obteniez une sauce homogene.

» Vous pouvez préparer une plus grande quantité
de sauce a partir des quantités données et les
ranger au réfrigérateur. Agitez toujours avant
usage pour mixer les ingrédients.
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Flan au fromage blanc

v

4 oeufs

525 ml lait

75 g margarine

90 g parmesan coupé en dés de | cm
440 g sucre

290 g farine de mais

250 g farine de blé

| c.as.delevure

Mettez Is oeufs, le lait, le parmesan et le sucre
dans le bol. Laissez I'appareil fonctionner a vitesse
maximum pendant |0 secondes.

Ajoutez graduellement la farine de mdis et laissez
I'appareil fonctionner pendant 20 secondes a
vitesse maximum. Ensuite ajoutez-y graduellement
la farine de blé et laissez I'appareil fonctionner
encore 30 secondes a vitesse maximum. Ajoutez
la levure en poudre et laissez I'appareil
fonctionner encore 10 secondes.Arrétez I'appareil.
Mettez la composition dans un moule graissé
d'huile ou de margarine et fariné. Faites cuir le
flan au four & 200 - 210°C pendant environ
35-40 minutes.
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En cas de probleme
Probléme Solution

L'appareil ne fonctionne
pas

'ensemble couteaux ou
le bloc moteur sont
bloqués.

Du bloc moteur émane
une mauvaise odeur lors

des premieres utilisations.

L'appareil fait du bruit,
dégage des odeurs,
chauffe, etc.

Le moulin vibre

fortement, il est bruyant
ou l'ensemble couteaux
n'est fixé correctement.

Un peu de mélange fuit
du moulin

Bien que le filtre ait été
assemblé, il y a de la
pulpe de fruits ou de
germes de soja dans la
boisson.

L'appareil est doté d'un systeme de sécurité. Si les
accessoires ne sont pas (correctement) assemblés sur
le bloc moteur, I'appareil ne fonctionne pas. Arrétez
toujours I'appareil avant de Vérifiez si vous avez
assemblé les accessoires correctement (voir les
differents chapitres du mode d'emploi).

Arrétez |'appareil et préparez une quantité plus
petite.

Ceci est normal. Si I'odeur persiste apres les
premieres utilisations, vérifiez les quantités que vous
préparez, les temps de préparation et la vitesse
utilisée.

Arrétez |'appareil et débranchez-le. Contactez le
Centre Service Agréé Philips le plus proche ou votre
revendeur.

Vérifiez si le couteau est correctement fixé sur le bol.

Vérifiez si I'anneau en caoutchouc est assemblé
correctement.

Assurez-vous que I'anneau en caoutchouc est fixé
correctement. L'anneau doit étre placé a plat autour
de toute la surface. Note: une tres Iégere fuite est
normale.

Assurez-vous que le filtre est fixé correctement dans
le bol mixer.

* Si vous ne n'étes pas en mesure de résoudre le probleme, contacter le Service
Consommateurs ou un Centre Service Agréé Philips.



A 13 Jany o el m Tlaal alaty 55 5leall o
yaall Sua g e Tagaall 13y, lIl LIS il S5
&3 LI ol o (ST Ly a3 g o 131

138 (3 Sayaall ol,8801 paal, ) meaall JSEIL LS 3
Y51 leall a3 (alasin Y1 43,5k <l

ol LS Ll a3 5 5l i3

any La3 0 008 lacal 5 Sleadl satul 131 gasals 5o 13 o
Jsbe of Leashatas 3l 2eall elS ) 5 oSB o Ylantal Bae
Lea,laas (30 Zepll ol 5lgall 4 G paas 30 w3l

LEE-Y

5550 ol sl oLy Ul e anloal 5 Sleall S50
Sl M 5leall 3a o unlidl slasa

S e mamaall JSRIL TS e il suny of Shs
ol

ganall JSaL 8 50 LUl Z3Lal) 1S 131 ST
s gl JSEIL 25 bl 2l 55 o 5515
a3kl (s 13 el Jpa B bne Ll (55 o
ol (o 8 s s i ol galall o rlin Mo

ey b pmall JSAIL LS5 53l 5%, o S
S|

SJAJJiCJ‘J:B:M-";_\AJ

39 g & yaall

Aasl) jaad o paall Sus g

e Ylaniul Sue sl 3 LS
Stead!

Oro eiS Hams Sl

dusalo g Syl panall
e Blas jumy 5 oala

ol g 858 5,3 Lialaall
San gy ol Lille L
Ll ad ol
Tiaboall (o 8 yuall Gt

LS e alaall o gy a1
53 LSQll jaae o VI

ool e

w3 51 SSLHIL Tlall Gunslis 35S a0 JLa VI ela sl eg il JSUie caganly ol JSUiuall oyt 31

comnaladl 05 <50




38 W‘

o oSedly S, Ll a s Ladls calally Gaadl (2l «
O3V Bl W e el e Slgall i ole )

a3l s leadl (551 Lnlo Lals 3,00 Bada Ghual <
Sty Tiake Linlo pealll B 20l 25800 ¥+ Buial ey
Somanll Y 20l Tl Ve Bual e ju iy o Sleadl
Sleall ikl o3 G3Lal o3 Ve Baad Hem Sleall Sl
83 oo Baaall 5 s3I Lias amy Saall Lsian (3 il as
YA Y e 5ha T 0Ll b Geall 3SaS g3aal cpalkall
80 £ —Y0 Laliadl sual &y ste Za e




Sl 3l calally by il 5l il o
A.C‘)‘u.”wlc @U‘oo.uj’mg-laja-‘w‘,{’éjutﬁf.c‘,
sl

il germs Lovic Aalall 415 Lale padll 3uds incdf «
doanl Uil 35 YA o Limayos )l iecal dlailaie
Olsh 0 5aal Jans SLgall oo 5 Lol 8 atll i

VA® 5ol s e Lppsaals ol Lnam b bl xs
Ay £+ JHsa) st

ol Lalin
Ssaalll 5 Jall oo an —

Jalsy el =

celall U_‘u.,,i LN Gyl M paalall jrac of Jall oSul <
uduul‘gnuuwlugm Sleadl Jaiy o535 Ll
Ol M elaill L35 J)lauaw_gigual‘.uq_dl‘,c_w

gju_b__}ﬁ‘,&almﬂah&aﬁflo’:ufﬁéd@leﬂﬁg<
Lgolusial JoF ol pSall ist Lasly 40020

aall TS
olay ¢ —

sl Ll o¥0 -

Tiaw ¢ Vo -

e Y oy liae M Baleie e s ism £ 40 —
Swg tEe -

5,40 330 YA —

realll Basa g Yoo —

Spadll G sli Aals \ —




40 z.e.g_,a.“

S Ul ks Ll el b il Yot (S
olate e le Jsandl Ja ¥ 3oV 3 o lsiadl

(L Jo Yo o (Mya) 5 galall
Wl Loy ol Hliay Hlaws —
Jasall 85098 (e 8yaiun d8als —

clall (o B s Liale —

Jalall fyo B8 juis d8als Ciny —
Sl (e 8 paiins Lals —
oaelall yuac 5l Jall o Jo Yo —
el e Ja ¥or =

Loyl 55lpm Eopas 555 O LSl pran e i

Jililfy el sl y LM Loy b olim 5] pdadl ais <

5 el Gl s LA Bu el (3 il Jlas o Gasll o2
5 oelall saae o Jall LeaS Caad 5 Juall 550 5 Led!
35 U8 m sl oSl i ey T e Lpabalal
Lol sl a3 (S S5 s0lall gayn esams O 1 oLl
i S B o3 5 paolal ssanc i Jal e Laiial
) 3yl

LD Jals 94;; <

2oall &S

) olay ¢ -
il 5all o al e Yor -

) calall o Jo Yo v —
SSoall calall e alye Ve -
‘)S.m-”uafl‘)&v"_

el 3a80 (e a2 Yo 0 —
Syl Gealye VO —

Lol 5 el (o B ouin Aials —



Laaall 4

Ggtball Bles WY jpaieall cias el JS | catas)

sley M ciglaiall Sl M LLaYL 3550 olse el
olegll i (o 0% ) papudl chaliisll 25a M cLall
o) Cagliizh Tagly plusid sie sall fia gaads.

il dass Jaks LY 3T ol ) sUnsll ]
Al sl M il en ]
Laay Jory Jlyall euy gosad) ciplaisll ) iusl
m elay Q‘Lﬁv'" Lall 9LAJ Q.La.ﬂ

e (BYAN ooy 5 oi% NA (o) ellaill o33l bdh
Aagkast Zalall

(HKL757 3l k) kais) bl cigdas
el oley cro jaliall el -
X
clasiadll o Logaiy pualasy Lolaill b salaill ,Sousel -
-

saabeall eiad ghall, _alakl

oo L) 2 JSUe Aol dligaly ol ologlae 4) I casal 13)
Lliall 350 JLas¥l o1 wWw,philips.com: e ¥ e unlis
Orralad WU e 8Ll ala) antin) chaad Gunalis sl H3L5IL

il Al alyll 8 5L Lliall 3K e usa s pae Jla G (Laallall
Llpiall 354 Guaalsd Louns audy gl chial Guaalsd S 0 Juall 03
BVl aas ity



42 z.e.g_,a.“

s»,*u_,l.a,i,%a;u_\;u,t,sﬂlwngwt
el ala3ly ejaall

oAl 55 JIa e Lialaall plusiuly ddaais —0 [
(M ¢lszs)

AL Yo 5plans 5,580 Iyl (4355 ¢ g0 Biakeall Loants ¥

Gyl Gslall sl f‘-‘ﬁ“" eliay cyatall po L3 any q

Baags Liysky Gab M U<l
—auisasy

o3 150 iy Sl LI il selyad 5 5Leall Cinlins o6,
Jlaxiw¥l any 1,8

Juit LT 3 5lgadl elad 5 LIS plaill Juuiy o035 Y
Osaall

Ak Tald Tl gy el ymall Suny CaliiTy o s3

gl e JsaSIl 5T B yphe o LatlS elatio oniins ¥

LI pdaill il Sl pe oLy Limy (g3
il play Lehalilty o gd g Lpolaiaoly cuad Ll o391y
astball e gg3a3



bl 85 pm Jie lam Balin U 50 Gald Luwlie yud Laaleall ¢
o = ()
il s lass

.s‘,._L,SJIQ«[SJIgi‘;,l:.‘,SAI“,ua

an M 85w ol g Sy o583 ¥ BBl o pSe bads sl
.MAX Jwysdx-u

Auliall o R
. Lo s giloaill Jguall jaal,

EA WO EARPLN )

& Yo—o als

r. Yo Jalall s
alye 00— Py
slsé Vo—Yo *lﬁﬁ‘é
alyé Vo—Yo LC:AAJ e
alé Vo—Yo Ladaal o
AL sl oanll Cgan
A ..\.LQJI:)&.AJ
plye 0+=Yo 554l o
aloe Vo—Yo ) ?zjaf,;
alé £o—Y+ B
v Sl olss
ele Yo

S Saall & Lials
plt Vo—veo 335

Suslly 5ol

Legud go 5 akll agad 3l Lubliaall Tatall o <G Kl
plaly

ol e 38l e g53a3 il Laitl Laa [l

i . Jsa Ladly
O ol LUl Zalall iy e sga I elld gLl 131
Ll




44 3.3.&_,;.“
sley b GUSYI IMA G cagplual) (gl Slgall a3yl
Ll

Sl I Ll ol gSally slegll gusel dullis gl
Lalal algS Laay Jony aea

woptiall (o a3 Lo (g udl
Sl

JS ey pany B,u€ SliaS bala ie (an YL elaaty €
Sohie LaaS bl (os8 4513 sl (B ALl 3 LSl
Rl adglas g AL Jary Sleall faeus saa Yl
JShala 635 o M Lalaadl s3a el Bontn 5al LaS
b <l

Laseall Gl Sagat €

pebla i3 elelu Loy S0al L geall 53 o33y g0

oo Bl Lgall 5s o plse 00 Ge w33 ¥ LpaS Lals i<y
Baalgh gyl Belall o Ja 00

oSS bagla g 4Slill JSliac Sagas!

131 5aT 5l 1) elall o Jo ¥+ Mo aasl cqlanll JasY
ASI5al G alye VO I (il Slie JuS oI ala (53 @S

Laball

ety akal 3Leally Tialdl Labedl 8ol plasiul oSy €
o ol geally 3,91 puandl 593 s JAlall cia Ja o gl
Laseall L5d 3048l coping (Lagsohds) Gaially Sually sigll
o) sl iy Tigally Lataall gasall iginy

Lie sl g Gusmadlally 33,300 S oy Log a3

aan g agiak a3 13l ena g ad ol e I LAY

Sheadl b (SOl el g3l



ool 33 2dgll G Wl § Lo & g<e Galalas =< 131 €
el Sleall i o Jas Yl sle gl (3 AL ol ,<all
Sleall et of any Llaall L5 <l

(HR1757 514! i) iyl

alale e faall LILSH 3Ll ki ploatl eli<e €
JS S35 Lol of 2o 5L aS150 j3liac 5 Lo gaill Lusla
.Jl‘e:l." JA'JH_LK&:S)AW‘JJJ;\Q.“

L3l pley (o33l LIl e go sié sleadl of gusTs
A Nall pley Jals alll s Sleall e

& alill ol ele sl ¢ U sie alSaly ¢ g go salaall of ST

b oo dliluelunn LI sle s Jals slabasll 5 bl

el G b Ll

eaall GUSe b aliall cgtil slegll e plbdll 2

Sheall ol s eaall Buay e B3all ooy susel [l
dastall b oLy Il

Albill 5 Tasall YV oo salall G s UsSall ais

(ganall eall o el an M AL ¢ Jay e pd5 Y
Lale oUse hla) il easis ¥

RN PR PR o |
ol plaiall glaiial y pladll Xatd b Cilag Y sl o

Bua Jars leall e Gleall Juitial Ty Lays lef
cadl 3 Lo cuay f




46 z.e.g_,a.“

s

aall o ST ele gl e ¥ o Lo Y oo ol siaall Bl ial
) o o il g cpbalis i€ 13 s (53l 3.0) anll LE5all
Oid VoV a8 sl 56K Eaa

elegll o ay oo yi Y (Body @ld Slpm lalay (anyis i€ 13l €
otd VoY uall e 3T

LMall 3550 Jats (s o) LWLl by giaall Ko Koy €
Sleall Jaads »LaT oUaill 1a3s JMA oo

Soall (5 35Es & ey Saal Jary Slgall (S5 Y
Sheadl 2357 (3360 &35 gy day 435 al @i 1l Saalyll
el Bolel Jad Sualy 38,50 3ual

Baalyll Ladall ge w33 Baal Llall U<l ks iy Y €

eleg b Lpndg a3 5 pis phad ) Lliall oSl alai 4
ol 5 Libiall U oSalf (o 35S LS alas ¥ LM
ol ol Jalye e alpSall ada alal s Gaalsll
Byhuo

sl Aslall Uyl b wie Tagilly Ludly 3055 o1 131 €
el ye Laiay (M = £5ke) paill 55 il o b)Y
ol pSall bl Ladf olil€aly .5 0as 5 300 LA Juadst
10K Lotie gt 01 ) (353m (S o) apiall plassuly
o5 el o LSl o Lty (s ol of (1ans St
Bovhua oS ld Jalye e hiall,

Sl b el aaS oliae 0 ad il wliala 50ual ¢
L3 gull lyatl i pp ol b pladll Tats YA cya Sualyll

£ il pblab Lo JS pakad cpblaball jaac Sugads pladll ¢
oliidl sie slegll b slaill dath JMA oo Lpaud g pad

gl

Latas (L3l Jio) s al 3ll ol ol cle gl 5 elaslal a3 ¥
Jerg LA <



e iy o uSU Lo o ol siaall bl ial
planioly oumy Y Jid slaall 3 316l bl oS3 pe 3La,YI
Stead!

LSl b ponntall GlSa b S SH Gudall gad

Ol (e bl IMa (o Ty g pall Loyl (5550
antl sleall fags el g cmlial

oo deaat! Luuliall e pull HL3als Lo yull 1,5 elf peans €
Lo gl HLezad Yo peilumil Jguall aaly Zallall geslal

RO EN
PSP || =L e<all
\ Lo o cala Y Sl Cla Jie) Uil ol <o
(CRPHERI
Y i U<l 5 ilguall (o e Jio Ja5T U p<a
(3,aball Ligne i abolaball Lalin Jis) Lylall
AREE™ Aaals o liaSe Jis) Ll Lgalans 305 =l g<s
(gl e 5d eslaamn

Jarg Sleall Jaad &lye Taiay (M) panill plais il €
elagual 833 Losie Sleall iigiam 550 S Ladh os3 Tassy!
paliad 3l clyall suny paill 5 il 30 oo

Uil 33 Jod Lo ga Judiaill e Sleall G330

Sleatt ity 0 pluie bl

slegll il Tdae JMa oo sl it f Sleall 4555 Y

Ul Sl Il Juad 5 olam sl o waanll alayl oSy




48 z.e.g_,a.“

Sleadl plaszal

Liall

1M s b Sal plasiil o cisgdl o €

Slac s olaalally Tyglall elatial o (5] gudl bals —
Lonalall Uy gptuall 5 Ao slaall oy g shually s Lually aS1 53l
A yasall

e selall ol 3UaN iy Jie dacls ol sSe bals —

JEbY alals juasd Jie 2 subeall o U Sall oy —

JN&QAL‘MJ@S;;’JM' 3..\;\,&;\.3}'@..&

e Lodic Lagaie 4S5 065 padl slasly Lajpgus

oY s g e e plell il Labadll (o Syuull
d')an.“ ENY el

.;Lc‘,JIUAA_Lu_L;lJ._.:SgIQs..&Y

Gk sie 3oLl epall e iuall JMa o sl ail
oAl

A I agmih o3 e g dgatil elladll Y
il Uaadl e 330 badd

.9\.5\,."@@\.2\,5.«"&..&

A GMSJIPQ%JJQ‘JObJsAdﬂLCJJ‘MAfﬁY

Aysie Ao
il 2ats b SLaYI sl laf

1538 Jaks SLEYI a1l Loys ool (olKus Yl ciast
el Elany eudl 45 elaill




Sleall Glayly Jaasal 1] LIS ol NORECH R

Lo ot B350 090 Iyl Jams Sl S53Y €

TR VLR WIETPY R NP ST L PINTRIC R |
ont elial ol gl puiall oLy <

e sl Gualis 48 e allaniul iy sl yeSI el cats 130 €
Sgoa oiadl Galalye palaid ol unlid e Gaas Losa
Aaols sulga

& prds sl agaala®s a3 Lia Ll UKl g0 oy 4
L0 WO Lugin A pu At (s pualll )15all ) cle
S ©liaS N £ 15a3 Las gl clS 13 Lol (e 43
oaall ol eyl e

o ST ele gl (Mas ¥ o AW (o by piaall LSl Liast €
Il alalas i€ 131 sl (530 V.0) 4l L 5all aall
(il Vo a8l 56K, ean ) sl

O oSG LAl ol siadl bls LS Lala Ol Giast €
ALl lgatie GLYI BT 0S5 oy Lilie Uil oS

OsSe Laigy sal B0l ol i ele gl 3 elaglial 223 Y €
2L Y gm g0 Slgall QJS;.l.amJiM“)L@I

s ay o Al ele gl GILbT 3 ol sSall e85 131 ¢
oo Lol Sl giaall D31 a3 (o 5 oL yel Ainy e 3lgall
(8 S (51) Golo planiaal ol Sl pany Lslal JMa

al) Leland oy 3l o3 Y1 y LIS el JS Juuhy (053

Sleall £ dsa 5Ll dag 2l Ga pastall 31 €




e Ll 5 el i LS5 U3 il Gn Sl Lags o3l

R IR REN PR [ JE PP
SR 5Lt fe fuas Sleall G2l

Lgallall Ainy ol LoMall Gajal oS5 a3 131 Y1 emall Jary ¥
eyl Saa gy laas

Js3 Bsallall Gyl 3 olels Ugan s w2l Bun s of ST
yaall Soa gy B gallall Llin g oS

055 5 Ol Ugm o 065 Losic wlpaill Buny puals Y
LIl Yo 5o Sleall

Alaill sie clyanl Sua o Lalall GlbYI Lusdle 1ias
ot elalal (5333 o geadl o 5 Jan Bola g8 Ledglainy

ssall ganly s lua alaato U elalaill sia 36,8 o8 €
Sleall alaaial 13 Lol

Jaiall paseS s laslaill sdgy Gaaial €

Sleall e Lot papall 25Uy < Aaall 5531 oL ST €
SIYE = YY) Lol B I ASmall 3580 pe 3315353
Sleall Jmgr @l g3 (VYV = Y

O elyal 51 LIS a3 (o alasiuly o555 Y €
San g Taem g1l Gualid 2085 @l Gl of bl nila
alaniial 23130 5leall e Glaall Jsaio ooy elll
S e3al o LIS s

ALK laall e Leall sl (5 gendll Lpuill guais Y 4

Jsaall g3 Lpall asall spdaill eyl 5 LaSIl gaass Y €

Lo eyl Sam g o lal o LU il g 30y asi3 Y €
sl lseSl Biny e Sleall el cas - Jans Sleall %0




S Sl el Sg;ya)>~¢@wW‘fw&x~°@>
Sy (Bl sl s Sl b 5 Al 0k s oKius 5590 (59,
oslinal g ool Jols o Calisa Glgiin @) 5.8 alss LS
1S agals 1 ol laz (Aol ns s (il

ACCE ool 85
RCSUW P V- 1 P8

S (S b s slpe 5 a8 sl Iyl &es

wdls aalsl g opl plotial & S50 3 Al ol 5550 ) r&.‘dﬁf\_‘v NECI N
e Ol e ()b s 35 ae sles lie S ol R Sx Jal lads s eslanal
E IR IR CICIPSMPIN L IR NE PSP T

J:)Ai»:); L 4.9J3'|J.s‘_§)g S OTasigs 5 03505 Sl A 3L oy J&e.5
L o Z. Z . 2 4 . .
..Agﬂu\g.u..pj)sy!,a&;‘g;q)&wwwub»;f L;c,,_.lzpbd,{g.u_i:ﬂ.\,)y

QJ;J\AJCIKJAA{ Ad s
45[;;&@;»@.,!@;

z

LSl as 6‘?\,@?@,&&\;);@)3@_ a5 45/4.‘_’"‘,;.6#),3 .Jj)fwvﬁﬂgc&—ﬂswa

1S M (93 slaos

| 0l C)L;)}N)'\ s b

AL es el o SV e S S e Ol Tk 3 sl 58
SR PRV J CE AR 30 O3

. . . .
Ll o3l g0l Sl T b 515 S1slge 5 S ij;)\m e

SSbslsan o5 s 53 s 4 _ibd o 4l fol Oliabl s o &ns 58, pbd
il as § 15 ogms| J515 J5 cml 0as

Sl olegsd Ly s

3y13 3555 3lga

2505 b ekt g3 51 o Dl S0 b Kos S S b g SIS 380 walsl g s K
~ R
K ol ekt Sleas Se



52 ol

@0k 0 L S 5 Jlsl S Gl 8 S b i e (55 ¢
OSSOV NEECN| PPV L RN VRV S LS W SNV )
S G

BRI B QMJA.:..SOL@‘QIMC,AU&JU‘)Q)JJ)‘
coS b e LS los s

Ll s s aS Blal ol 38l 3al 1 auiS o)l e
G 0o S S bl e n S8 loe 2o Ko
W.%)‘&M})‘):K&Jé}@lﬁ\‘ 3..&:..543\..4‘()‘
LS 1S 3 e oo L bl oS (als 1 oK
ol Ol 530 20T olGs soad Cua ()EHL S Lty
Tﬁ‘r;:.\'..-\'\?c I PR U T PR AIC IOV SN

a

R R Ak SN




Sl ) S pdaslas o ol il sl b (faedS @
1 slsn et ST b a1 0 L a5 A S shiee

IS blsas o Sl S 6Ll bslia o 356 5306 |,rxf>,T .
S99 p ok dsd &;C'»w Gkl e T e s O
) 55 et Ol 3 1S Ll blsn sy sl o5 a0 o 205
..A;{)lf)_{p LSU Ot s s ol 5 S Bl

it Ls s 5w, S8 iy opate Db 3l sl e
.A.;_.mﬂﬁ:bi:ibqp\/\‘hsb;,:

SVl e

sed LS ey -
FI) Camd iy -

i S -

LS Bl i 5 S gy Shia Db 51 ) ek TL oS @
D il 5 S Sl 51,058 bl Jas ol s, | oK
@&;‘Cl)y&}jll)f”m.,\_,mml;\»ﬁ};l,ndsl:
G e A8 S5 byl a0 sl o5 0 sgme s 59 000
T O gen IS

et k065 Josi 53508 a3l yluhs & 1) e cal slse @
55 bl st 3lsa B aas OG0T eCojma 51 LS

Et

b il e 0vo

S S Vo

N el ) shaaSe 4 L bl i 28 4
S r;f.fn -

o;i;jr;no.

S S YO

25 S o sy 326 el




54 o)l
S 9o angs Jord | grns

w‘cb}.ﬂ)lbl}:‘g ‘J}Jslsal)»&,,xdubl)h}ﬁ)dlﬁ
Oy S b 3 S oslital sl o8 a0 sgoms g3 S35 0 oS
.;!;x:;:rﬂjlmy b.\bns;.l'zlb

-
(lelen Y- - L) sl

(o 5.03,5) Jﬂl{&M 3V L feaiiea,j o ¥ -
o7 ol BB -

S sl 5EB Y -

J gyl sAE /Y -

Srsolr g -

ok Tl S il -

23] pokba Yo -

LsL asls 15 0Tl 5o L slse r\‘u *

Sbslse OB s 1, frmiSenils (oot 5 03)5) JAK@M .
BLoNfponsS o 1y 5ok TU S o 5 U5 30 JalS oS5 ot
S s b S s S bslie Bgta s e U 1 slss 5 008
ol Ll o 58 Ble L B ipp Db il Ao Sa0 0 e and
Al L] bylis 35 o132 b b it | 5ok TL

RUSIRVS <y FEUREU N P THURPS

qp S

’@»«—;J:.ch -
ouwdb@,arfh' -
J:-'LUL@"(‘)?\" -
Jg_;pfr -
rJ.{;)TrJfY’” -
;réupf‘a’ -

S S Saslr R -




s 55

Wgw‘dﬁh),ﬂo,y)aggob%\u:éf»&wy

L L s dul ansl s www.philips.com . sTe o ls 5 !
LK s Dyt 55587 33 eeded 95 51 iy o3 S

22 .(Cam‘o.MT@Le;&;}\JKJ)L)J{ JA;‘J,«Q_{\QAB”W)
oy ,b @ @U,f‘;fﬁj;)jlmoh&;fAf}(:.u-o)y
,géur;uou.\sa,bwQ,Huwnfwwr;lyd»
(Philips Domestic Appliances and .13 a5 (a0
.x.uﬁ _~sPersonal Care BV)



56 ol

Sl )5 o o 5

il K b o ol ) odkin g 3ln 5 0 )5 T (sl
.-\J_}’.}."-.))-B‘y-léq ‘c,.»le.\:‘uas._:.ﬂ( ~~~~nb”)c..)"‘
S5 53\ Sl ol e U sl

s 15 0T 69, o 1, SAsesd s el bbb o,

430l 5 05l L2 1, (Quick Clean) o il aSs
()b OUS o s a2 .S IS i i g1 oS
VG FE PINC N

gty s T b 15 0T 5 S L ol 11, S glinn )05

1080 o 5 02 1) 1, 9 s ccdlis g Jaid
S T (S5 s

(HRI767 Jao ki) ks cols

9050 oS lien 9,5 s 511 ,2d

G 4 OS5 olT s 1, 0T 5 gyl o JaT Jlaw (Y 1 2Ld
.:).JthuJ,'lagoToLu::u

st Ol b 51, 2k




6#)&%4&}}'0&&)0);&5’36&A{)}:«o_ﬂw’;
2392 o3lizul (M

K s, s e BT Sl i e L, L] s

2358 08 6 O s 1 lsie 3lsn Ol TS5l ey D
S ol Olaty g5,

058 s ‘U,st?r;ujobuzu olKas il g ol o m T
s oslanal I doish T

b el ol Slimls b b ) 03,5 5 510 S
eSS sz

S s s )b Lo [ oK 50

RN N St P

53 pild 51 @3 O &8 2,5 (3051 [FCCIPEITIN
03,5 1 ol 1 tylas S aslizal LT 51 a7 1 oK olimda
S e s 0l 05 T

S 5lo 3sn G a8 OT s 1 T s




S Yoo Jals

(SN S
oS re-ve 5
¢S ra-ve by
S Y8-va TR PN
(S Yo-vo g
rjra-m 09g5
(S Y8-vo g
rjfr._f. RIS
¢S Y80 b
o5 Ya-va (5,5 cms) JeT

I 65 895 i (S il & dpled ool Oliabo!
FEIIpt g

A8 g ST b 5, 1, i3

N P JE VU plmil (B S ol S
RIS S

S g 300l b g 03,8 wgly 1 OT el 5l 50 51 my
.AJJ‘,.uol.(‘;uAd)),gbOT




PRI Jr PR |

S e sl ¥ s 1 OT G 05,87 bslina 1 LS
Al b, S g oS S e 8 s e L
S bl T bls

Shts sosl g sly D

o Do o 1) Ol bl Yo s e o e 8 5 Gl
S Lol o SN0 1, (s e G

et

ks Jod 51 s3lm Olyzn ol (535 p AT 0,5 Sl by D
w5p (@5 ) ST JEUG o8 i S Jald
5035 3,5 |0y 5 06 SlaSS oty oS85 (S5 5555 (g
22505 Sl

Olajot slpn Ko b et |, Obsly (25 5 Sona ol om0

Ol 0553 T 6Tt gl 3lgm o G50 43 S Dl

i o] o s St (slgend 50

S s o ok b s L ol 5150 03,55 5 gl ‘T;Z,,.ﬂ/—,;/
iSS os izl (clia

i ST Co b s 1 sl

Ity T g ST s ) S slpe i

A «MAX) Sl

e stz 0 b 038 sl e a3l 1 AT i
JECEION]




60 o yld

g b s 4 B s as s b Sl sl

w gl slye aiSS sl S1OT il o 1 iy |, ils 5o

i s L5l

Al Ll K0 wle b O

Als s Ly o8 5 a8 s olins (535 0 1y A5

S 1 1y oK 5 035m0 Sl | ol&s s p o 5V
i s, B S

S b wlas Gob Sl gds a8 ssels | ol
S Jb oSl

690 52 093 3130 0Ly b 1y o oslhan a5 8 ol
..\.,:f&.i”bOTA:;‘UA.;gQA.AQ}A.:A;ﬂ}e@:

S Je b s S S At 4k

wbeal,

afr.:gl‘..._.»w)s ASon bslies |)>|,a‘ji‘5:l.‘._j‘,l.lja4{dbj ]
03,5 bylsen Jos o aads 515 2 S5 53 0)LSG 4 1 3150 ans
x,,gt,gatiw.\:m,;l?u,;;@,:g,a;lw{ﬂ.\zﬁn,n,
5 G,i,;g,lm,,a;Jyu 1 OT s 6355 5555 dland
:‘ymu.\,;f)l)ii|)yd| ..\.,:.{45\.«5|0T4\.3|):ly
353 bglses




bos o i 5L b s oo iy Shslie oK 7 il
S Konp b [, Ko 5 SO s 0liK ) dils

bélﬁ‘Hwb)laﬂvlﬁ)“&bdb}.u\’ﬂ}ﬁ&é;y‘p ]
ol 3lsn o0 3,5 s a ols O350 20, ) 5
...\:;.{dél-élclﬂﬂgel.{:.mébbx &ﬁj)rl.{:&a

(HRIT67 Juo L) b

Sl sl 3131 S Ol 2 S sl b dilyia L2 D
1y i (gt b o6 slgbomatl e slggils b byl
b o gi0sm MijMJ‘ a5 rl.{i Al ags
Syt i

Ailgd oo G 4 olas lig3 & iyl ool Oliabs!
b s 1y ks 5038 lam ol&aws 11, Shglins O
s 18

sl @ S5 b G s s e ik S ol fols Olbl

Lo o Shliea 31 |13 Sleps sy 5 s (635 2 odd 4 Sla,Ls

.Ms)lﬁa}}wbélf)sb)ﬂgbxgﬁw“

Sl g3 ks G s 15 Sl D96 (655 0 L0k s
.A).:vrgaaé,i-

54 13 oK s 5 1 03l 1y Sbsline o)1
Aol J.a) Graly oKes a-L g




62 ol

2 @b VY St hloss bl I,)I.u{ol.-gl»r)?l ]
Az )b s

s ol & Wilga | (egy k) Sl D
b s 4 9205 S50 st oA 4l i Gk Sl Al

At Sbsli

D ST K g pple sk 4ids V1 iy s | 55 Lglss
LS L ol Kes s i OLL s 350 03,8 bogliva 157 4ids ¥ oks
S il 4 (G s s sl

oas aids \ 1 rtn s (K5 slge Sl osliial oy s D
ke 89,

b s a slge oy Sl S el slge Sl eslizal & g0 s ]
sl ,eslia .A.nsfr_..i"&,{owq [FRVSIPRXCANE
5l pn i 53 1 3l5m el bslien 6,5 @ 1, dalor 550
S Lglia o e o

bl 335 il ol slys 038 bslins o 53055 D
G aas jled L e | JJliAaf:,_\,;{u:yl,'lJ
Ailsin i 355 Beals 5 o805 ) i oS glsea oK
O35 5555 0553 L8 nl) A 08 5 alse oS5 dsy
T b 5l 51 slpe 5l solie b5 (1aas plonil ol
.&A}M')‘A‘)ﬁjl&j@{‘;lv\sﬁ‘{ ‘JD:;L)&AJ«;;»;

Dglins ) 8 53 1) gy aakd 0 Sl ey labed 2S8 sle D
et (5354 05 3 63 0B el gy Gk 51 038
Al O

35038 o anlid Jlaz 0 L T o K jper sl STag sl D
Ol 2 Slgghsd (59 4 02 (531 0 4l 423 50)b
Ll




A b)) Sl

(s coze o
3lgn boglns a5 le 2K sl e
© Kl e ) s
(G

Q:.z;.w) el slse

(oﬁf-)ol{x’ s ‘cuuu wle)

&

25, ol b s L a5 s | u.JliM{: ]
b dalss 8,5 45l Lo sl olaus 48T O3l ,L86 ,L
Slebs w1, b S .:,.‘..:.a‘_;.,»ls-olf:.«udaa:;lm)
W B ST

.&ﬂuujylsbo(.é;u;J}y;:daj)@ﬂﬂw

58 gl o&aus btz 1, "0 LS

ol el s s, B 0L b ] olKes e

e sl g jges i 4 ol sles ags el s sl sl

lesal,

o i [y OTolSo bG5Sl 5lm S (5L
03,5 bglsca dad S s i v (] 1/0) iS00 oes
I STus) s L gl sl




64 o)l

S 3l b 0, K g5 ol s L

19,5 s 03B 0Kt (595 oA 4l 4sS'> O3ls 425 b
oS5l

A2V 9038 5L L OT ey o pTasly D

S b sl b w b |, 3L

dapp b JFlsal,slse

g b s L SR e s Al ey (sles b sl S0

s b o
oS Jos G o 1y e lig

.s),ar;l"aﬁ ‘A@J;&,,xauwwuu{mﬂ;,wp
sy ol&s anS’s Ol L2 51 dmy S Ol 1 5L
AL sl 8y, Slagsl

‘5|L-|)ww¢&ﬂg&$|0l§ﬁ|‘wﬂr_ﬁd‘5w; .
@ nlin oty Ol 0 35 815 aom 20 85
A4S oK Jg




ol s

J.aj,'m«géﬁ«sl.ﬁpLiaa}gyg)okﬁ:..u:«{@u) )
Sonp b aly K B SK s 0kl casls

9ol ol&as (s Shsline 95 o )l303 4 3150 ST D
05,8 Lol b s 355155 50, 5115 G a5-Lo93 5 A8
S e b5 01505 511 3l ‘_{;)l{b.»,skuc_.u

03l g 0l 03 S o3kl

@) dsds (axilos OAs las LS Ju)&w;f‘?rw ol
(.\,.f'c?) (ally cwnd

ICSNCCPPPHESTEVE PR (1SRN

o@a:j'eblﬁ}&n'a}’d

S sl

239,00 85 2535050 53 Sbsline D

1515 s sl (o (Dl 5 Sluls 038 bslnn -
REEE

ol e o S B 1 e 5se 038 bsliee -

o Sl agh il ol wite S Ide 3lgs 05 S o) p -

b Ol b s 15 o&ws 6oy 1) oS bslie L3 b
o el K b oS3 590 3 iy 1, 0T 28 g 5
Db sl bl K s ol slggeS s Y bt L B b

] 0A Wy 255 S len




66 o lo

33l Sl el a0 2 ol 0313 O S I Ol g5 1 )

33l 214 sls ags g 53 0dd s Slgiloj 5 _alia S

Sl 5 55 319 ol O 25 (Kt o 0
G aligs lanl atad LA T OT 511, °L<3-"°)}3)‘
5l pilad 5 eolms O35ad sl 5 5555 8l Sp
.-\:.:g.i oslaiul

A s, el Oy 1 oles 0

S5 Sl by 65 (G JUaS) o S 90 5
1SS 0nlal ol I cdys aads
\_,.'.T..\._.L)_,Ja_&}\ggxf)l;?gs\#(;ﬁw\p..\iaumgxr_w_,f\
Moy d islen (ol b Gucald Sl oS a3 Lo 5
S G

155 o Sl by T 515 13 ln i, 51 b
oy \ VO l,g:l,{.:sl...-u.,:/\' b S 1a>) 555 3, 5150 G
7 b o b M S Gl oges & (bl culgi b
AL okd ey Slgs 4 Josll s s

LOT S8 «ab Jols 51 slgn (25 o 51 68 ol yshasa &
S5 gosas (R V/0) 4SS 4y 0hd oo e I 2
GINV ST 1as) S bl L,'tlaobgb.x.._,la.x.asaf
03905 5595 51 B atea 330 OAS oy 51 65 skr g
,M;,l,ﬁga,lay,:d,,,,l, S 0 Ks




mlf;;.»:f‘?fﬂﬂ@liﬁ\f_};&a‘os 31 S aies
.A?;{C)uﬁji)“)éjv:m&ujé
Aol &5 OS5l sn 1 oK

SSbsln B3 & gt iy S 3 e ol Kiws

< -
AL ol s oK gisn S, g5 Sl b
. ‘/ . — ‘ ’
L/LJL}d\‘»&-b_, |au<;,~>)y)’“ 63),);.)1?”‘»;)‘)“ Jig}?_g
A3l 0k foate Dl s 1 2 4 65 oS el

w\iyﬁﬁxﬂea‘ﬁgﬂsjsmﬂie‘ﬁp;éj)x@gg%
S P CMAQT‘QI-K})

s OT 0y o 4y 87T b 065 038 5 oK
1 0Lzal ol a5 bl 35 oy Coad 25
)),“A

1S aalllan b3 4y 1y ol g ol o8 Sl oslizl 1 L3 D
Al ey OT sl w0

Aol &5 o Ol |y Jol s B

0315 0Lt 3y o A8 s 1 (G0 4 o> JLail 51 5 D
Leds V=Y ) Las s 5 3s b olSaus (59, 2 0
AL S (e Yy -y

b K5 lggr S bam s 0 5 5l 3l ol
(] 03505 40 35 0l&203 ) (80 orked 71y o315
oKz 1,8 5l ol S o3l &0 53 4SS 03zl

by el o Il




/N 100% recycled paper
D 100% papier recyclé

www.philips.com 4222 002 28094




